PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satoshi HOTTA	07/22/2011
Takeo HATTORI	07/22/2011
Takamichi HOSHINO	07/22/2011
Makoto KOSUGE	07/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAX CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-6, Nihonbashihakozaki-cho, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29398606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800 Email: akiko.ueda@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048494-0114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=048494_0114_Assignment_20110802#page1.tif source=048494_0114_Assignment_20110802#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 026688 FRAME: 0753

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: PORTABLE NAILER

for which I/WE executed an application for U application for United States Letters Patent or	Inited States Letters Patent concurrently he	rewith; or filed an); and
WHEREAS, MAX CO., LTD., a cornilation of securing the entire right, title, and States Letters Patent on this invention and the	interest in and to this invention, the applic	ssignee), is ation for United
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set ov MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize a the United States to issue all Letters Patent for accordance with the terms of this Assignment.	rer unto the assignee, its lawful successors of to this invention and this application, and if the United States which may be granted the drequest the Commissioner of Patents and its invention to assignee, its successors as	erred, and set over, and assigns, all divisions, and hereon, and all d Trademarks of
communicate with assignee, its successors and invention and testify in any legal proceeding, and deliver all papers that may be necessary of assignee, its successors and assigns, execute a all rightful oaths and generally do everything and enforce proper patent protection for this in expense incident to the execution of such papers.	sign all lawful papers when called upon to r desirable to perfect the title to this invent. Il divisional, continuation, and reissue appl possible to aid assignee, its successors and evention in the United States, it being unde ers shall be borne by the assignee, its successive the attorneys I/WE have empowere	cting this do so, execute ion in said ications, make assigns, to obtain rstood that any essors and assigns. d in the Declaration
) the filing date and application number	of said application when known.	
	nave hereunto set our hand(s). 22. July.	S,H
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature Satoshi Hotta	1
Satoshi HOTTA	Satche Hatte	July 22, 2011
Address c/o MAX CO., LTD., 6-6, Nihonbashih Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8502 Japan	akozaki-cho,	Citizenship
	[A:	Japan
Full Name of Second Assignor Takeo HATTORI	Assignor's Signature Taken Hattoru	Date 22 2011
Address c/o MAX CO., LTD., 6-6, Nihonbashih		July 22, 2011 Citizenship
Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8502 Japan		Japan
Names of additional inventors attached XYes	S □No	•

1-WA/1632828.2

PATENT REEL: 026688 FRAME: 0754

Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Takamichi HOSHINO	Jakamichi Hoshino	July 22, 2011
Address c/o MAX CO., LTD., 6-6, Nihonbashihakozaki-cho,		Citizenship
Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8502 Japan		Japan
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Makoto KOSUGE	Makoto Kosuge	July 22, 2011
Address c/o MAX CO., LTD., 6-6, Nihonbashihakozaki-cho,		Citizenship
Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8502 Japan		Japan
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Eighth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Names of additional inventors attached Ye	es 🕅 No	

1-WA/1632828.2

PATENT REEL: 026688 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 08/02/2011